

January 6, 2017

Secretary Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 2300 Yonge Street Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4P 1E4 Re: NextEra Energy Power Marketing, LLC

Notice of Change in Company Name

Dear: Secretary:

Please accept this letter as formal written notice from NextEra Energy Power Marketing, LLC, that effective January 9, 2017, it is changing its name to NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC.

Name of Company Administrator: Mr. Gunnar Birgisson, Esq. Phone Number: 202-349-3494 Fax Number: 202-347-7076 Email Address: <u>gunnar.birgisson@nee.com</u> Permit #: EW-2014-0013

Please contact me if you need any additional information.

Sincerely, Gunpar Birgisson

Senior Attorney

NextEra Energy Power Marketing, LLC